Whether for commuting to work or school, the use

of the Gururinko bus is increasing!

Shichigahama Town Bus
“Gururinko”

Schedule

(Last Revised: April 1,2018)

Shichigahama Town Bus Gururinko
\




[JAbout “Gururinko,” the Shichigahama Town Bus

1. Fare Information

1) Please pay the fare when boarding.

2) The fare is 100 yen for within Shichigahama and 200 yen for outside of
Shichigahama. Child fare (elementary school or under) is half the adult fare
rounded up to the nearest 10 yen. One accompanied child (under 6 years old) fare
is free. Infants (under 1 year old) ride free.

3) If you have a certificate for physical or mental handicap or mental disorder, please
present it upon boarding for half off the fare. A caregiver accompanying a type 1
handicapped person will also receive half off the fare.

4) If you are 65 years or older and have returned your driver’s license, please present
your driver’s certificate for free fare for one year after its issuance.

5) 5,000 yen (worth 5,500 yen) and 3,000 yen (worth 3,250 yen) fare coupons may be
purchased on the bus.

6) The commuter pass is the same cost no matter what stop you get on and off the

bus. Please refer to the next page for more details.
2. Service Information

1) There are a total of 8 routes: 2 Shichigahama<~Shiogama-area routes and 2
Shichigahama<$>Tagajo-area routes, with each route also having a separate
daytime and morning/evening schedule.

2) For daytime schedules, in addition to bus stops, you may also get on or off the bus
from almost anywhere within Shichigahama (excluding the road between
Sunayama and Goso-mae stops). However, please note that the bus will not stop at
curves with low visibility, intersections, or places where the road is narrow or the

bus may obstruct traffic. Please wait in a safe area with wide roads and raise your

hand when the bus is near tu let the driver know you would like to board




3) The bus stops highlighted in dark pink in the route map are in conflict with the

Shiomidai Neighborhood Bus line, thus you cannot both get on and off at dark
pink stops. If you are travelling from one dark pink to another dark pink stop,

please take the Miyako Bus’s Shiomidai Neighborhood Bus Line.

3. Commuter Pass Information (also called Free Pass)

OCommuter pass fee (tax included)

Duration 1 month 3 months
Adults 7,300 yen 19,700 yen
Students 6,100 yen 16,500 yen
ODefinition of student

1) Junior high school, high school, special needs school, university and vocational
school (schools specified under Article 1 of the School Education Law) student

2) Student of correspondence high school or college, vocational school, or any other
schools that are recognized by the town

ONotes regarding the use of the commuter pass

1) There are 1 and 3 month long passes available. Please note that the pass’s validity
period always starts from the first and ends at the last day of the respective month,
and is not from the day the pass is purchased.

2) Please present your student ID when purchasing a student commuter pass.

3) The commuter pass is only valid for yourself. Others cannot use your pass.

4) Those with a physical, mental handicap, or mental disorder certificate with a

photo attached can receive half off the commuter pass fare. However, please

contact us in advance as this is managed by Japan Transport Co., Ltd.
Japan Transport: Shiogama-shi, Shinhama-cho 1-15-24, Phone: 022-366-2511




i\ ' ‘

o 0 - 0 - - 0
0 ) N . ' ¢ - (] <10 - (]
f| M |
N
©
: = /] NachiRort
gl Ll
! I @\,\,‘ ¥ 2
\ Yogasakihama
o «Tam’oﬁza‘gﬁ'\\
Shiogamashrre

Yogasakihama Obse‘r-\ﬁation/-ﬁggare

gama Sta <) Port . e
1 \ : DQ achibana ' ;-' , alro a
r"ﬁﬁ)(s;ama - u S‘hiogarzrfa U@ &§ p—

7
High S¢hool Uy Hale

0 Tog\uham/aP@rt Hatasaki Point
hﬂ'??%%ﬁigﬁ'a T Shi Qﬁ“\ { Q\'%:Tog“hama
SJW‘Q%QEB\ {/ SNniogama Yogaiura BayD .
% i Municipal-Hespital 5 amae %
hibgama’Station aisan Elementa 00 P> y—
, 7 A tent? g %™ Shichigahama estre .
Akaishi Hospita 3 o ke Ekiraku » Yoshid%Hatnabuchi - 4
Gehalsiation - 0 SHichigahama g~ i { ' 9 8
| Daisandunior High S'chool ' 2 o Hgll S‘hvichi;gahémaJuni(;r‘High/S.c.Fool o pehidahams anite Hw»amabu.@ﬁ@ama
_ g o5 Fisory \C_ELJ_OC/ gaoka Pa <CommerC|a|iA\rea
agajo High Schoo USEHr ot dor | Wit Aquareng atesnita KabamayPort
eizan Bridge PV ENEINT) FSpglqts“ : T Yacht Hdrbor
a Toyama ama aclity Sleel  oshidahama Post Office 0
! ‘Shiomidai, b, UM 0 \
Toyama A omidai 6th D Lifelond, gahama R
omidai 3rd D Learnifg 3enter
SLENEN SUEe s sl Shiomi
FlemnénitarySchool .
Gommereidl Ared” AACISACINEE > .
oyama omidai 1st D — Sasayama
omidai Mina D Akhama —
0 JyafokHigh Sc Surf Spot
0 oB dee 0)70 0 g 00 omid 4D )
Shiomidai Minami. |ty
- <\i AGguanuma Shobfitahama
Minatohama Pliblic Béach
wdSrin A Senda
O
£ ance opdulanama €IgNDOMOo0a
050 Shobutahama| *

Fukddawa Jp ;
iy (0213 ) Matsugahama

Matsugahama

6% Etéhmentary.Sehot] S‘hlg)buta U pdated 20 1 8.4. 1
ort
M%{%hma P i Key

[ 7K

AN Constal Greeah T & o =
@ \ o Gotenzaki _ === Mornings/Evenings to Shiogama (via Shobuta)
l\g%%%bama o ' mmm Mornings/Evenings to Shiogama (via Sendai Thermal Power Plant)
D e === Mornings/Evenings to Tagajo (via Shobuta)
< == \lornings/Evenings to Tagajo (via Sendai Thermal Power Plant)
Bus stops shared with Miyako Bus’s Shiomidai Neighborhood line
\ \ (getting on and off these stops using the Gururinko is prohibited)

Shichigahama Town Bus Gur ur inkO



IR 9- » Sarvice He
( . 0 > U ' o < -0 < ° /
(]
= = ) N
=) Dﬂtﬂ
= S
! 22
’ g @}@ ! P26l Port n
5 <
ShiogamaShiine g , TaimonzanAS E
: 0gama o ° : . Yogasakihama Port @bs/ervakfionsﬁna're o>
8 gan Road \Y o endai Thermal Power Pla
\E{ 0 ; - ﬁS;h(‘)ga/r‘n'ag/\ Y ; \)k.h al la
Sfiogama 5 1002y b -~ JYogasakihama-" 73
|-ﬁi!gh gCh00| @'wall 0 D Vol 7 Tiatasaki Point ¢
- a vo\“\d\
ou? E o $8 Da
Wishizghiogama Toguhama ; .
Station 0g 2 Co ente - A D L
~I N N '0: ea Disaste | )}';?j@‘ e f *
S T o oty Q oveti ‘Shichigahama .
Station <y AN Obatake \L\ £
Q < eba (Inbound Y(\‘)gaii TR— '"‘{) \/ oshidahama %
- i Ssle Ohaya“s_l_li \ 2 7Ekiraku Da \ Yoshida-Hanabuchi 4
A G [ omidaram\ Y B
5 = oW a '
Daisan JuniopHigh Schiobl/ cvmetie UWAS ¢ \S,hichigahamaJu/mofH\'ghﬂS”C/hB—T)\, se 44 ab Cﬂéﬂr%arﬁgrcﬁétﬂ‘irrg
Miodeurt enter for Sodal We Ade gaoka Pa _
N\ Toyama Sports”™ . 5??@%5@5
‘ Facilities f600  -or L) Hanabuchihama ™
a Toyama ama b oshidahama Post Office G
5T 3 ‘Shiomidaig Stadium :
Toyama v - dai 6th D elong g 0 )
alto omidai 3rd D g
Shiomi {111 €
Elem@ntarischool omida -
Sl omidai 1st D — Sasayama HanabUshiShrine *
6o Midde Schoo Sy . AFE P e ieashych Dotouse
Azukihama sarabuchi Lighthouse
6 Junior High Sehoo L Surf Spot M’
Oshiro Bridge r omida dD W
\ \ ! ~__Shiomidai Minami Y-
~ J [ A obutahama Public Bea
ohama 2nd D gg(tendma Shebutahama
Minatohama 4§ Suwa Sind Public Beach
atohama D A Senda ﬂ
Shobutahama
Fukagawa 004
/P%@( ada ‘ Y 00
Matsugahama - . Updated 2018.4.1
v ShobutaPort
© R -
Minatohanta=y A ==
CoastalGreentels s Daytime to Shiogama (via Sendai Thermal Power Plant)
O -/Féb'nt: | == Daytime to Shiogama (via Hanabuchi)
// | == Daytime to Tagajo (via Sendai Thermal Power Plant)

Daytime to Tagajo (via Hanabuchi)

Bus stops shared with Miyako Bus’s Shiomidai Neighborhood line
(getting on and off these stops using the Gururinko is prohibited)

Shichigahama Town Bus Gur ur inkO



To Shiogama

Morning/Evening Schedule [From Hanabuchi to Hon-Shiogama Station]

Dark | Light | Light | Dark | Dark | Dark | Light Light | Dark | Dark
Route Color Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue Blue | Blue
Weekdays \Weekdays
Only Only
[OBus Stop [Out of town fare]
Hanabuchi 550 | 550 643 | 652 | 706|745 | 745 1750175111824
Yoshidahama 551 l l 653|707 | 746 | | [17:52118:25
Miyamae 350yen| 5:52 | | 654 | 708|747 | | 175311826
Dai 553 | | |e55| 709|748 | | (1754|1827
Kaneyama 554 | ) 656 | 710 | 749 | | 17551828
Sendai Thermal Power Plant 555 J | e57 711 750 | | [17:56]18:29
Tachibana 556 | | 658|712 751 | | [1757118:30
Meganebashi 557 l l 659|713 7rb2 | | [17:58]18:31
Shizu Entrance 300vyen| 5:58 | | 700|714 753 | | [1759118:32
Hosoda 559 | | TO1 1715 754 | | 18:00|18:33
Ekiraku Elementary School 6.00 J | 702|716 | 755 | | [1801118:34
Center for Social Welfare 6.01 J | 703717 756 | | |1802/18:35
Urata 6.02 | | 104|718 757 | | [18:03]18:36
Toguhama 6.03 l l 705|719 758 | | [1804]18:37
Yogai Playground 200yen 6.04 | | 706|720 759 | | [18.05/18:38
Kichiko 605 | | | | 707| 721|800 | | | [18:06]18:39|
Yogai 6.06 | | 708|722 | 801 | | 180711840
Sakaiyama 6.07 | | 709 7231802 | | 1808|1841
Tateshita | 551 | 644 | | ! 146 1751 | |
Wariyama } 552|645 l l ! 147 1752 | J
Gogatsuden 350 yen } 553 | 646 | | ! 748 1753 | |
Kimigaoka Park } 554 | 647 l | | 749 1754 | |
Yoshidahama Post Office } 554 | 647 J | } 749 1754 | J
Shichigahama Kokusaimura J 555 | 648 } | | 750 17550 | !
Sasayama | 556 | 649 | | ! 751 1756 | !
Central Shiomidai } 6:00 | 653 l l ! 755 1800 | J
Shiomidai 1st District } 6.00 | 653 | | ! 755 1800 | |
Shiomidai 3rd District } 6.01 | 6:54 l | | 756 18:01 | |
Shiomidai 6th District [300yen| | | 6:02 |655| | | | | 757 1802 | |
Shiomidai Minami 1st District } 6.03 | 6:56 | I | 758 1803 | J
Shiomidai Minami 2nd District } 604 | 657 | | ! 759 1804 | J
Shobutahama Public Beach } 6.05 | 6:58 l l ! 8:00 1805 | J
JA Sendali | |606|659| | | | 801 1806 | !
Shobutahama (Neighborhood) Entrance J o.07 | 7.00 } | } 802 1807 | |
Goso | 6.08 | 7:01 | | | 803 1808| | |
Matsugahama Entrance J 6.09 | 7.02 } | | 804 1809 | J
Minatohama Entrance } 6.10 | 703 | | ! 805 1810 | |
Sunayama 200ven| | 611 | 704 l l ! 806 1811 | |
Koyo Junior High School } 612 | 705 | | | 807 1812 | |
Minami Toyama ! 6.13 | 706 | ! | 808 1813 | |
Toyama Evacuation Shelter J 614 | 707 J | J 8:09 1814 | J
Kita Toyama 150ven| 608 | 6:15 | 708 | 7110 | 724 | 803 | 810 18:15/18:09|18:42
Teizan Bridge 610|617 | 7710|7121 726|805 812 1817181111844
Tagajo High School 611|618 | 711 | 7131 727|806 | 813 18:18|18:1211845
Yasumiba 612|619 | 712|714 | 728|807 | 814 1819[18:13|1846
Sanchu 613|620 | 713|715 729|808 | 815 182018141847
Akaishi Hospital 200 yen 614 |621 | 714 | 716 7301809 | 816 1821[18:15|1848
Geba 615|622 | 7145 | 71471731 1810|817 182218161849
Daisan Elementary School 616|623 | 716|718 732|811 818 1823|181 711850
Shiogama City Hall 617|624 | 717|719 733|812 819 1824181811851
Ojimacho 618|625 | 718|720 734|813 [ 8:20 182518191852
Hon-Shiogama Station 619|626 | 719 | 721 | 7351814 | 821 18:26[18:20|18:53
%Traveling within town is 100 yen. D Operates only on weekdays (no Sat, Sun, or holidays)
8 t Operates in direction of arrO\/\fs‘hlchlgéih.eaméz Town Bus Gur ur |nk0

Daytime Schedule [From Shichigahama Kokusaimura to Hon-Shiogama Station] Outbound
Route Color Red Pink Red Pink Pink Red Red Red Pink Pink Pink Red Pink
Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays Weekdays
Only Only Only Only Only
[Out of
[OBus Stop town fare]
Shichigahama Kokusaimura 8291904 | 911 1008111:20|111:21112:10113:20[13:21114.03|1527[15:34|16:30
Yoshidahama Post Office 8291904 | 911 1O008111:20[11:21112:10113:20[13:21114.03|15:27[15:34|16:30
Kimigaoka Park 830|905 912 MO09I111:2111:22|12:11|13:21|13:22114:04/15:28|15:35|16:31
Daizusawa 350yen| 8:31 | 906 | 913 10101 1:22[11:23|12:12|13:22|13:23|14:05|15:29|15:36|16:32
Miyamae 8321907 1914 M1O11111:23[11:24{12:13|13:23|13:24114.06/15:30[1537|16:33
Dai 9.08 101211124 13:25/14.07|15:31 16.34
Kanayama 9.09 10:13111:25 13:26114.08|15:32 16:35
Sendai Thermal Power Plant 910 10:14111:26 1327114091533 16:36
Tachibana 911 1011511127 1328114101534 16:37
Nishi 915 101911 1:31 13:32114:14115:38 16:41
Shizu 300 yen 916 10:20111:32 13:33114:15/115:39 1642
Shizu Entrance 917 10:21111:33 13:34114:1611540 1643
Hosoda 918 10:22|11:34 13:35(14:17115:41 1644
Ekiraku Elementary School 919 10:23|11:35 13:36|14:18|1542 1645
Yoshidahama 833 915 11:25112:14113:24 1538
Hanabuchi 834 916 11:26112:15113:25 1539
Tateshita 350 yen| 8:35 917 1127121611326 1540
Wariyama 836 918 11: 28112171327 1541
Gogatsuden 837 919 11:29112:18|13:28 1542
Takayama 8:39 o021 11:31|12:20]13:30 1544
Sasayama 840 922 11:32112:21113:31 1545
Azukihama 842 924 11:34/12:23113:33 1547
Shobutahama Public Beach 843 925 11:35112:24113:34 1548
Shiomidai Minami 2nd District 844 9:26 11:36112:25/13:35 1549
Shiomidai Minami 1st District 845 o227 1:37112:26113:36 1550
Aguarena 300 yenHS 50 | 920 ﬂ9332 10:24411:361 1:42¥ 2:311 3411 3:37114:19115:43%1 5:55]16:46
Lifelong Learning Center 848 | 922 1930 |10:26111:38l1 1:4011 2:2901 3:39]13:39114:21115:45|1 5553|1648
Central Shiomidai 8464 924 [19:28 110:28/11:40[1 1:3 2271 33711341114:231154 711 55111 6:50
Shiomidai 1st District 924 10:28111:40 1341114231547 1650
Shiomidai 3rd District 925 10:2911 141 1342142411548 16:51
Shiomidai 6th District 9.26 10:30|11:42 13:43|14:25|1549 1652
Nakada 9:29 10:33|11:45 13:46|14:28|1552 16:55
JA Sendai 9:30 10:34111:46 1347142911553 16:56
Ushiroda 9:31 10:35111:47 1348143011554 1657
Matsugahama Elementary School 9:32 10:36111:48 1349114311555 1658
Gotenzaki 9:34 10:38111:50 1351143311557 17.00
Nishisawada 9:35 10:39|11:51 13:52|14:34{1558 17:01
Minatohama 1st District 200 yen 9:36 104011152 135314351559 1702
Minatohama 2nd District 937 1041111:53 13:54114:36116:00 17.03
Hayashizaki 9:38 104211154 13:55114:37116:01 17.04
Koyo Junior High School 9:39 10:43111:55 13:56]14:38|16:02 17.05
Minami Toyama 940 104411156 1357114:39116:03 17.06
Toyama Evacuation Shelter 941 1045|1157 13:58|14:40/16:04 1707
Center for Social Welfare] 300 yen | 8:52 0.34 11:44]12:33113:43 1557
Urata 853 9:35 11:45/12:34113:44 1558
Togu Area Disaster Prevention Center 854 9:36 11:46/12:35/13:45 1559
Toguhama Community Center 856 9:38 11:48112:3711347 16:01
Yogai Playground |200yen| 8:58 9:40 11:50112:39113:49 16.03
Obatake 859 9:41 11:5112:40113:50 16:04
Ohayashi Entrance 9.01 943 11:53|12:42|13.52 16:06
Sakaiyama 9.03 945 11:55/12:44/13:54 16.08
Kita Toyama 150ven] 9:04 | 942 | 946 |10:46111:58[11:56112:45113:55(13:59114:41|16:05[16:09|1 7:08
Teizan Bridge 906|944 | 948 |10:48]12:00[11:58|12471357|14.0111443|116.07[161111 710
Tagaijo High School O.07 | 945|949 |110:49/12:01(11:59]12:48|13:58|14.02/14. 441160816121 711
Yasumiba O.08 | 946 | 9:50 |10:50112:02(12:00112:49113:59|14.03/|14:45|16.09|116:13|1 7:1 2
Sanchu 909|947 | 951 I1O0:51112:03(12:01112:50|14.:00|14:041446/16:10(16: 1441713
Akaishi Hospital 200 910|948 | 952 [1052[12:04[12:02|112:51114:01|14.05/1144 711611161511 714
Geba N1'911 1949 [ 953 [10:53|12:05[12:03[12:52[14:02[14:06|114:48[16:12[1616|1 715
Saka Hospital 9131951 | 955 [MO5512:07[12:05]12:54|14.04|14.08]1450116:14[16181 717
Shiogama City Hospital 916|954 | 958 [1O058|12: 1012081257140/ 1411114531161 716211 720
Motomachi 919 1957 1O0111:01112:13|12:11113:00114:10[14:14|1 456|16:20[16:24{1 723
Shiogama Shrine 921 1959 1O03|11:03112:15[12:13113:02114:12|14:16114:58|16:22[16:26|1 725
Kaigan Road 922 110:00|10:04411:04i112:16[12:1413:03114:13|14:1 7114:59116:23[16:27|1 726
Hon-Shiogama Station 923 |10:01]10:05|11:05[12:17[12:15]113:04114:14|14:18]15:00116:24[16:28|1 727

% Traveling within town is 100 yen,

Updated 2018.4.1

9



To Tagajo

Morning/Evening Schedule [From Hanabuchi to Tagajo Station]

Route Color Brown | Purple | Brown | Purple Brown | Purple | Brown | Purple
[OBus Stop [Out of town fare]

Hanabuchi 545 | 545 | 649 | 637 1801]18:09(19:14|19:22
Tateshita 546 0 650 0 1802 l 1915 l
Wariyama 350 yen 547 | 6:51 | 1803 | 1916| |

Gogatsuden (200 yen) 548 | 652 | 1804 | 19147 |
Kimigaoka Park 549 | 6:53 | 1805 | 1918 |
Yoshidahama Post Office 549 | 653 | 1805 | |[1918] |
Shichigahama Kokusaimura 550 | 654 | 1806 |  [1919] |
Sasayama 300yen 200yen)[ 551 | | [655] | 1807 | (1920 |
Shobutahama Public Beach 300 yen 554 | 6.58 | 1810 | 1923 |
JA Sendai 555 | 6:59 | 1811 | 1924 |
Shobutahama (Neighborhood) Entrance 300yen (200 en) 556 | 7.00 | 1812 | 1925 |
Goso 200yen (150yen)| 5:57 | .01 | 1813 | 1926 |
Matsugahama Entrance 558 | 702 | 1814 | 1927 |
Minatohama Entrance 200 yen 559 | 703 J 1815 | 1928 |
Sunayama 6.00 | 704 | 1816 | 1929 |

Yoshidahama | 546 | 6.38 | 1810 | 1923

Miyamae 350 yen | 547 | 6.39 | 1811 | 1924

Dai (200 yen) | 548 | 6:40 | 1812 | 1925

Kaneyama | 549 | 6:.41 | 1813 | 1926

Sendai Thermal Power Plant l 550 l 642 J 1814 l 1927

Tachibana | 551 | 643 | 1815 | |[1928

Meganebashi 300 yen | 552 | 6.44 | |[1816] | |19:29

Shizu Entrance (200 yen) | 553 | 645 | 1817 | 19:30

Hosoda | 554 | 6.46 | |1818] | |[19:31

Ekiraku Elementary School | 555 | 647 | 1819 | [19:32

Center for Social Welfare ) 556 ) 648 | 1820 l 19:33

Urata | 557 | 6.49 | 1821 | 1934

Toguhama | 558 | 6:50 | 1822 | 1935

Yogai Playground 200 yen } 559 | 6:51 | 1823 | 1936

Kichiko (150 yen) | 6.00 | 652 | 1824 | 1937

Yogai | 6.01 | 653 | 1825 | 1938

Sakaiyama ) 6.02 ) 6.54 | 1826| | [19:39

Toyama Evacuation Shelter 200 yen | 6.03 | 655 | 1827 | 1940

Minami Toyama (100 yen) | 6.04 | 6:56 | 1828 | |1941

Koyo Junior High School } 6.05 | 657 | 1829 | 1942

Oshiro Bridge 601 | 607 | 105 | 659 181 71831[19:30[19:44

Senen General Hospital 200 ven 607|613 | 711 | 705 1823|18:37[19:36|19:50

Tagaio Kidney Clinic 608|614 | 712 | 706 1824|18:38[19:37[19:51

Tagajo Station 6121618716710 18:28[18:42|119.41[19.55

% Traveling within town is 100 yen.
%Fares in parentheses are for up to the Oshiro Bridge stop.

g Operates in direction of arrow

« The Shichigahama town bus “Gururinko” going to Tagajo has the same schedule
regardless of the day of the week. (Please note that the schedule does differ depending
on time of day)

10 Shichigahama Town Bus Gururinko

Daytime Schedule [From Shichigahama Kokusaimura to Tagajo Station] Outbound
Route Color Yellow | Green | Green | Yellow | Yellow | Green | Green | Yellow | Yellow | Green
OBus Stop [Out of town fare]
Shichigahama Kokusaimura 815|827 [10:06|10:18[12:02|12:14[13:54|14:02|1545[1553
Yoshidahama Post Office 815|827 [1006[10:18[12:02|12:14[13:54|14:02|1545[1553
Kimigaoka Park 350 yen 816 [ 828 [10:07]10:19[12:03[12:15|13:55|14.03[1546|15:54
Daizusawa (200 ven) 817 829 [10:08|10:20[12:04[12:16|13:56|14.04[154 71555
Miyamae 818 [ 830 [10:09|10:21[12:05[12:17|1357|14.05[1548|1556
Dai ! 831 1010 | | 1218[1358| | | 1557
Kanayama | 832 [10:11 | | [12:19[1359 | | 1558
Sendai Thermal Power Plant J 833 [10:12 | l 12:20[14:00 | l 1559
Tachibana | 834 [10:13] | | 12:21[14:01 | | |16:00
Nishi 300 yen | 838 1017 | | 12251405 | | [16:04
Shizu (200 yen) | 839 1018 | | 12261406 | | 1605
Shizu Entrance ! 840 1019 | | 2271407 | | 1606
Hosoda ! 841 10:20] | | [12:28[14:08| | | 1607
Ekiraku Elementary School Il 842 [10:21 | ) 12291409 | | 16:08
Yoshidahama 819 | | 10:22[12:06] | ! 14.06[1549| |
Hanabuchi 350 yen 820 ! | [1023[12:07] | | 14071550 |
Tateshita (200 ven) 8:21 | | [1024[12:08] | | 14081551 |
Wariyama 822 | | [1025[12:09] | | 14091552 |
Gogatsuden 823 | | [1026[12:10] | | 14101553 |
Takayama 300 yen 825 | | [1o28[12:12] | | 14121555 |
Sasayama (200 ven) 826 | | [1029[12:13] | | 1413[1556| |
Azukihama 828 | | 10311215 | | 14151558 |
Shobutahama Public Beach 8:30 | | 10:33[12:17] | ! 141716:00| |
Shiomidai Minami 2nd District 300 yen 831 | | 10341218 | | [1418[16:01] |
Shiomidai Minami 1st District 832 | | [10:35(12:19] | | [14:19(16.02] |
Adquarena 300yen (200 yen)'18:37 843 [10: 2211 0:4011 2:2411 2:30[14:10i1 4:24411 6:07116:09
Lifelong Learning Center 118:35 | 8:45 [10:2441 0:38|11 2:2201 2:32[1 4:1 2§11 4:2201 6:05[1 6:1 1
Central Shiomidai Il8:33 | 8:47 [10:26[10:36|1 2:20)12:34]1 4:1 41 4:20[16:03116:13
Shiomidai 1st District 300 yen | 847 1026 | | 12:3414:14| | | 1613
Shiomidai 3rd District ! 848 1027 | | 12351415 | | 1614
Shiomidai 6th District | 8490 |1028| | | [12:36[14:16] | | 1615
Nakada 4 8562 [10:31 | | [12:39[14:19] | | 1618
JA Sendai 30sen D0%en) T 53 (102l | | | l1oaoltazol | | | 1619
Ushiroda 300yen (150yen)| | [8:54 [10:33| | | 12411421 | | 1620
Matsugahama Elementary School 200 yen | 855 1034 | | 124211422 | | 1621
Gotenzaki (150 yen) ! 857 1036 | | 12441424 | | 1623
Nishisawada | 858 1037 | | 12451425 | | 1624
Minatohama 1st District 4 859 1038 | l 12461426 | | 1625
Minatohama 2nd District 200 yen | 9:00 10:39| | | 12471427 | | 1626
Hayashizaki | 901 [1040[ | | |1248(14:28| | | _1e27
Center for Social Welfare [300yen (200yen)| 8:39 | | 10:42(12:26] | | 14:26|16:09| |
Urata 840 | | 10431227 | | 14271610 |
Togu Area Disaster Prevention Center 841 ! | [1044[12:28] | | 14281611 |
Toguhama Community Center 200 yen 843 | l 1046|12:30] | ! 1430|1613 |
Yogai Playround (150 yen) 845 | | 1048(12:32] | ! 14:32[16:15] |
Obatake 846 ! | [1049(12:33| | | 1433[1616| |
Ohayashi Entrance 848 | | 1051[12:35] | ! 14:3516:18| |
Sakaiyama 850 | | 105631237 | | 14371620 |
Toyama Evacuation Shelter 200 yen 851 ! | [1054[12:38] | | [14:38[16:21] |
Minami Toyama (100 yen) 852 | | [105512:39] | | 14391622 |
Koyo Junior High School 853 | | 10:56[(12:40] | ! 14401623 |
Oshiro Bridge 855 [ 903 [10:42|10:58(12:42(12:50|14:30|14.42[16:25(16:29
Senen General Hospital 200 yen 901 [ 909 [10:48]|11:04[12:48[12:56|14:36|14.48[16:31|16:35
Tagajo Kidney Clinic 902 | 910 [10:49(11:05[12:49|1257[14:37|1449(16:32|16:36
Tagajo Station 906 | 914 1O53[11:09[12:53|13:01[14:41]14:53(16:36|16:40

%Traveling within town is 100 yen.  %Fares in parentheses are for up to the Oshiro Bridge stop.

Updated 2018.4.1

11



To Shichigahama Morning/Evening Schedule [From Hon-Shiogama Station to Hanabuchi] Daytime Schedule [From Hon-Shiogama Station to Shichigahama Kokusaimura]

Route Color Route Color
[Out of
OBus Stop town fare) OBus Stop1  [Out of town fare]
Hon-Shiogama Station 6:25 | 740 17:45|18:25[18:31118:58]19:35|19:36/20:09120:30[20:36 Hon-Shiogama Station 1 81 ; 1 8:11 g 1 1 31 12 :]l %%g 1 %%g 1 g:ll ? 1 2512 1 i%g :Il 289 :II g%“lz 1 ggg
- . . . . . . . . . . . Qjimacho i i . . . . ; 5 d : 6
—Cimacho 6261 r-41 e s i e Shiogama City Hal 1043104711131 2:27112:2001 3121 4:23[14:2 7115081633163 7
Shiogama City Hall 627 | 742 1747118 27|118:33|19:00119:37|19:38/120:1 1120:32|120:.38 : : : . : : : - - - - -
: : v : . ; ; - ; : . ; Daisan Elementary School 10:14]110:18111:14112:28|12:30113:13|14:24[14:28|15:09116:34/16:38
Daisan Elementary School 628 | 43 17:48|18:28|18:34119:01]19:38(|19:39120:1 2120:33|20:39 Geba 200 10A5MH 0191115112291 2311131411 4:25[1 4291 5101 6:35[16.39
Geba 200 yen 629|744 17:49|18:29|18:35|19:02119:39(19:40120:1 3|120:34|20:40 Akaishi Hospital 1016102011 1:16{12:30[12:3211 3:115|14:26[14:30[15:1 1|16:36[16:40
Akaishi Hospital 6:30 | 745 17:50[18:30[18:36|19:03119:40|19:41120:14120:35|20:41 Sanchu 101710211111 7112:31[12:33113:16|14.27{14:31|1512/116:37|16:41
Sanchu 631 |746| [175111831[183719:04]19:41[19:42|20:15]20:36/20:42 Yasumiba 1018[10:22[1118[12:32[12:34]1 31 7[14:28[14:32/1513|16:38[16:42
Vasumiba 632 |74a7| [752[183218381905[1942[19430016j20:37]20:43 Tagajo High School 1019102311 1:19112:33112:35[13:18]14:29114.33|15:14{16:39]16.43
B 633 | 748 175318331 839119.06119.431 9441201 7l00:38/20.44 Teizan Bridge 10:20[10:24111:20112:34|12:36/13:19114.30|14:34115:15|16:40|16:44
Tagajo High School ; ; ; ; : : ; ; ; ; Kita Toyama 100 yen[10:22[10:26|1 1:22[1 2:36[1 2:38[13:2 1|1 4:32[1 4:36[15.1 7|1642[16.46
. 634 | 7:49| [17:54l18:34[1840[1907|19:44[19:45020:18]20:39/20:45 o Evacuaton STl 055 o5 o I e 8645
Kita Toyama 150ven| 6:36 | 7:51 17:56|18:36|1842119:09119:46(19:47 20320[20 4112047 Minami Toyama 1024 11:24112:38 14:38|15:19|116:44
Toyama Evacuation Shelter 6:37 | | 1837 | [HHo1011947| | | 12042 | Koyo Junior High School 10:25 11:25|12:39 14:39115:20116:45
Minami Toyama 638| | | |1s38] | 1911|1948 | | |2043] | _Havashizakl ) 1 83%? ] ] Egg ] %Ej? ] jﬁi? 1 g%; ] g€j§
Koyo Junior High School 639 | | 839 | 1912|1949 | | 12o44| | DAL o ST : : : : : :
200 yen Minatohama 1st District 10:28 1128|1242 1442152311648
Sunayama 640 | | 1840 | |1o13los0l | | | |po45[ | Nhisawada 1029 11:20[12:43 14:43[15:24[16:49
Minatohama Entrance 641 | l 1841 l 191411951 | l 2046 | Godenzaki 10:30 11:30|12:44 1444115251650
Matsugahama Entrance 642 J J 1842 | 191511952 | I 12047 | Matsugahama Elementary School 10:32 11:32112:46 1446152711652
Goso 643 | | | 1843 | HMo16/1953] | | l2o4s| | Ushiroda 10:33 113311247 144 711528|16:53
Shobutahama (Neighborhood) Entrance 644 } } 1844 } 191711954 J l 2049 | JA Sendai L 0584 11 534 12:48 14481 5529 ] 6554
i ; 5 : X 5 Nakada 10:35 11:35|12:49 14.49115.30116:55
e 6451 | sl L e e et L ZU S0 Shiomidai 6th Distret] > **" [10:38 11:38[12.52 1452[15:331658
Shobutahama Public Beach 646 | | | |1846| | 1191911956 | | 12051 | Shiomidai 3rd District 10:39 11:39|12:53 1453153411659
Shiomidai Minami 2nd District 47 | l 1847 l 192011957 | l 2052 | Shiomidai 1st District 10:39 11:39|12:53 1453153411659
Shiomidai Minami 1st District 300 yen 648 | | 1848 | 192111958| | | 12053 | Sakaiyama :]l 8%; :ll 3431? :]] g%i 1] jgg :II gig
Shiomidai 6th District 649 | | | 849 | 9221959 | | l2os4| | O el Qe e == : : : :
Shiomidei 3rd District 650] | |_|1850] | |1923ppooo] | | | |poss[ | Vo ke 200 1521 TR 1001
Shiomidai 1st District 650 | | 850 | 19232000 | | OS5 | Toguhama Community Center 1034 124613201 4:40 1654
Central Shiomidai 651 | | 1851 | 19:24120:01 | | 12056| | Togu Area Disaster Prevention Center 10:36 1248133111442 1656
Sasayama 6:55 l l 1855 | 192812005 | | 12100 | Urata 1 0537 12:49|1 3532 i 4-543 i 6557
Shichigahama Kokusaimura 656 | | 856l | |19:29120:06| | | |21:01] | Cegter forlsgga‘ Wg‘fare 545 ] 8;23 T (RTer ] 328 ] ggg 1% 53 e rree e 1 g;gi
K . . 5 0 g q entra iomidai . . . . . - . . . A
R r— g:gg i i 1 2;2? i 1 g:gg‘gggg i i g} :8; i felong Learning Centar ] o:42ih 04211421 2256Eh S5aliza 4481456153711 7:02[11 702
300 yen == : - : j Aguarena 104411 0:40411:44112:581 2:52i1 3:35j1 4.46[14:58|15:3911 7:0411 7:00
T 658 | | ligss| | |1931|eoos] | | _|2103] | il iy S 1045 11:45|12:59 14:59[1540[1 705
Wariyama 6:59 | | 1859 | 193212009 | | 12104 | Hosoda 300yen[10:46 11:46]13:00 1500115411706
i 700] | |_J1ooo |+ 1933010+ | | 2105 | Shizu Entrance 1047 1147|1301 1501[15:42[17.07
Sakaiyama | |752 17570 | |[1843| | | [1948l2021] | [20:48 ilhiiv 1 8;13 ] 1 ;jg 1 g;gg 1 g;gg 1 g;ﬁ 1 ;88
Yogai | 1753 17568| | [1844] | | 19492022| | [20:49 £ : : : : : :
Kichiko - | |754| |75l | [1845| | | 19502023 | 2050 T J 8522 J J fgi 1 gfgg J 2582 J 2228.1 ;1 i
Yogai Playground ey | 1755 1800| | [18461 | | 1951120241 | [20:51 Kanayama 350 ven [ O-25 11:55[13:09 1509115501 715
Toguhama | 756 1801 | 1847 | ! 1962|2025 |  [2052 Dai FN1056 11:56/13:10 1510115511716
Urata | 757 1802 | |1848 | | 19532026 | [2053 Shiomidai Minami 1st District 10:45 12:57113:40114:51 1705
Conter for Social Weltare | _|758| |1803| | l1849] | | | [19542027] | |2054 e e e 195 12t 1l 1doe 1290
Ekiraku Elementary School l 759 1 804 i 1 850 l l 1 955 2028 i 2055 AauThEme 1048 130013431454 1708
Hosoda | 1800 1805 | [185611 | | 195612029| | [20:56 Sasayama 10:49| 1301134411455 17:09
Shizu Entrance 300 yen | 801 1806 | [1852| | | 1957120301 |  |2057 Takayama 10:51 1303134611457 1711
Meganebashi | 802 1807 | 1853 | ! 19:58120:31 | |20:58 Gogatsuden :II 822 :II %82 :II %jg :Il ggg :ll ;jl 2
q - - - - - - Wariyama b d 491100 :
Tachbana v B s EEE T B B L B B Tatoshita 10565 1307135011501 1715
Sendai Thermal Power Plant | 8:04 18:09 | 1855 | | 20:00120:33 | 21:00 H - 5 3 5 : 5
- - - - - - anabuchi 10:56 13:08|13:51|15:02 1716
Kanayama | |805 1810 | 185661 | | 1200112034 | [21:01 Yoshidahama | 35 yer 1057 1309113521503 1717
Dai l 806 1811 | 1857 | | 120:0212035| | [21:02 Miyamae ) 1057[1058/111.57113:11[13:1011 35311504151 11155211 7171718
Miyamae 350 yen | 807 18121 | 1858 | | 200312036 | [21:03 Daizusawa 10:58(10:59|11:58113:12(13:11113:54]15.05|1 5 121155311 7181719
e | [ feo) PEd e T oo 1 Do
. q . . . . . . . . oshidahama Post ice| . . . . . . . . . .
e 5%1 8'?9 ] 1814 11301 1 (9'02 1t9§4 =0 1h1 ]io'of bosslz1 062105 Srichisshaa Kok s 11:.00[11:01112:00[1 314131 3]1356l1 5071151 411556/1 7201 7:21
X Traveling within town is 100 yen. perates only on weekdays (no Sat, Sun, or holidays R O .
12 _1__: Operates in direction of arrow Shichigahama Town Bus Gur ur InkO ATravelng within town s 100 yen Updated 2018.4.1 13


su361
タイプライターテキスト
Updated 2018.4.1


To Shichigahama Morning/Evening Schedule [From Tagajo Station to Hanabuchi] Daytime Schedule [From Tagajo Station to Shichigahama Kokusaimura] Inbound

Route Color Brown | Purple Purple | Brown | Purple | Brown | Purple | Brown Route Color Green | Yellow | Yellow | Green | Yellow | Green | Yellow | Green | Green | Yellow
OBus Stop [Out of town fare] OBus Stop [Out of town fare]

Tagaio Station 715 721 18331 8471194612000204212050 Tagajo Station 911 [ 919 [1058[1 1:14]12:58[13:06[14:46[14:58[16:41[16:45
Tagajo Kidney Clinic 200 747 | 723 18:35(18:49(19:48|20:02|20:44(20:52 Tagaio Kidney Clinic 200 yen 9131921 |11:00|11:16|13:00|13:08|14.48|15:00|16:43|16:4 (
Senen General Hospital ¥ I71s8l724 1836118501 9:24920:03/20:45|20:53 Senen General Hospital 914 | 922 [11:01[11:17[13:01][13:09[14:49|15:01|16:44|16:48
Oshiro Hospital 724 | 7.30 18:42|18:56|19:55|20:09(20:51|20:59 Oshiro Bridge 9201928 [11:07|11:23|13:07|13:15|14.55[15.07|16:50[16:54
Sunayama 7:25 | | 1857 | 20110 | |21:00 Koyo Junior High School 200yen ! 930 11:09] | (1309 | [1457] | | 1656
Minatohama Entrance 200 yen 726 | | 18588| | [|2011] | 2101 Minami Toyama (100 yen) | 931 1110 | 310/ | 1458 | | |1e57
Matsugahama Entrance 727 | ! 1859 | 2012 | |21:02 Toyama Evacuation Shelter | 932 [11:11 | 1311 | 1459 | | 1658
Goso 200yen (150yen)[ 7:28 | | | 1900 | [2013] | [21:03 Sakaiyama | 19831112 | (1312 | (1500 | | 1659
Shobutahama Entrance 7:29 | | 1901 | [2014] | [21.04 Ohayashi Entrance l 935 1114 | [1314] | [1502| | | 1701
JA Sendai 300yen (200yen) =557 I [1oo2] | |lpo1sl | 2105 Obatake 200 yen | o937 1116] |V 1316 | [1504] | | 1703
Shobutahama Public Beach 300 yen 731 | | H903] | [2016] | [21:.06 Yogai Playground (150 yen) | 1938 1147 | 1317 | 1505 | | 1704
Sasayama 300yen (200yen)[ 7:34 | | | 1906| | 12019 | 121:09 Toguhama Community Center | 940 11149 | 319l | 1507 | | 1706
Shichigahama Kokusaimura 735 ! ! H907|! | 20201 | 2110 Togu Area Disaster Prevention Center ! 942 [11:21 | 1321 | 1509 | | 1708
Yoshidahama Post Office 7:35 | | 1907 | 2020 | 2110 Urata ! 943 122 | 11322 | [1510] | | 1709
Kimigaoka Park 3%0yen [736] | | l1oog| | 2021 | [21:11 Center for Social Welfare |300yen (200yen)] | 19144 11:23] | |1323] | [1511] | | 1710

Gogatsuden 200yen) [737] | | 1909 | [2022] | 21112 Hayashizaki 922 | | 1125 | 1817 | (15091652 |

Wariyama 738 | I 910! | 2023 | 2113 Minatohama 2nd District 200 yen 923 l | 126 | 1318 | (15101653 |

Tateshita 739 | I 1911 | |[2024] | 21114 Minatohama 1st District 924 | | o127 ) 1349 | 15111654 |

Koyo Junior High School J 7:32 1844 | 1957 | 2053 | Nishisawada 200 yen 925 | | 1128 | 1320 | [1512[1655 |

South Toyama 200 yen | 733 1845 | 1958 | |2054| | Godenzaki (150 yen) 926 | | | 1129 | 1321 | 1513|1656 |

Toyama Evacuation Shelter (100yen) | 7:34 1846 | 1959 | 2055 | Matsugahama Elementary School ) 9.28 | | 4340 ) 1323] | 151151658 |

Sakaiyama | | 735 1847] | 2000 | [|2056| | Ushiroda 300yen (150yen)[ 929 | | | 11320 | 11324 | 15161659 |

Yogai | | 736 1848 | |2001] | |2057] | JA Sendali 300yen (200 yen) 930 | | | 1183 | 1325 | 15171700 |

Kichiko 200 yen | | 737 1849 | |2002] | |2058| | Nakada 9:31 | | 4434 | 1326] | 15181701 |

Yogai Playground (150 yen) | 1738 1850 | [|2003| | |2059| | Shiomidai 6th District 934 | | | 11387 L 1329 | 15211704 |

Toguhama J 7:39 1851 | 2004 | [21:00| | Shiomidai 3rd District 300 yen 935 | ) 11:38] | 1330 | 15221705 |

Urata | | 7:40 1852 | |2008| | [|21:01] | Shiomidai 1st District 935 _| | 1138 _ | 1330 _| _[15221705] _|
Center for Social Welfare J 741 1853 | [2006] | |21.02] | Central Shiomidai 9:36 ‘I915O 1:2911 139411 32911 3311 5:1 7115:23|1 7.06{1 716
Ekiraku Elementary School J 742 1854 | 2007 | 2103 | Lifelong Learning Center 300 ven (200 ven) 93811948 1 1: 2711411 327133341 5:15]15:25[1 7:08i[1 7:14
Hosoda | | 743 1855 | 2008 | |21.04] | Aduarena 9:40 Y19:46 |1 1:25111:43M 3:25(113:35H 513115271 7:10H 7:12
Shizu Entrance 300yen | | 744 1856 | |2009] | [21.058] | Shiomidai Minami 1st District ! 951 1130 | 330 | 1518 | | 747
Meganebashi (200yen) i} 745 1857 | 2010 | |21.06] | Shiomidai Minami 2nd District 300 yen | 952 [11:31 | 1331 | 1519 | | 1718
Tachibana | | 746 1858 | [2011] | |[21:.07] | Shobutahama Public Beach | 1964 11:33] | 1333 | (1521 | | 1720
Sendai Thermal Power Plant J 747 1859 | (2012 | |21.08] | Azukihama 300 ven | 9356 11 535 N 3335 [N 5323 | | 722
Kanayama | 748 1900 | 2013 | [21:09] | Sasayama (200 yen) ! 957 11386 | 1336 | [1524| | | 1723
Dai | | 749 1901 | |2014| | [21:10[ | Takayama | 1959 11:38] | 1338 | [1526] | | 1725
Mivamae 350yen | | 750 1902 | 208l 1 2111 Gogatsuden | [Moo0o[M1:39] | [1339] | [1527] | | 1726
Yoshidahama (200 yen) i} 751 19.03| | 12016 | |21:12| | Wariyama 350 yen | 100111140 | 1340 | 1528 | | [Ar27
Hanabuchi 740 | 7:52 19:04[19:12[20:17[20:2521:13[21:15 Tateshita (200 yen) | 10o02[11:414] | [1341] | [1529 | | 1728
Travelling within town is 100 yen. iRl el | _[oos|1142) | (1342 | 1530 | L1729
¥Prices in parentheses are for up to the Oshiro Bridge stop. —oshidahama _l 1004111:43 i 1343 l 1531 i l 1730

. Ekiraku Elementary School 941 | | 1144 | [1336| | 15281711 |

i, : Operates in direction of arrow Hosoda 942 | | | [11:45] | 337 | (15291712 |

Shizu Entrance 300 yen 943 | l 11:46| | 13:38] | 15301713 |

Shizu (200 yen) 944 | | 147 L (1339 | 15311714 |

Nishi 945 ! | 11148 | 1340 | 15321715 |

Tachibana 949 J | 1152 | 13844 | 15861719 |

Sendai Thermal Power Plant 950 | 1153 | 1345 | 153717200 |

Kanayama 9:51 | | 1154 | 1346 | 1538|1721 |

* The Shichigahama Town Bus “Gururinko” going to and from Tagajo station has the same Dai 952 | | | 11565 | 1847 | (153911722 |
schedule regardless of the day of the week. (Please note that the schedule does does differ Miyamae 350 yen 9:53 [10:05[11:44|11:56(|13:44(13:48(15:32|15:40[17:23|17:31
depending on time of day) Daizusawa (200 ven) 954 [10:06[11:45|11:57[13:45[13:49|15:33|1541[17:24[17:32
Kimigaoka Park 955 [10:0711:46|11:58[13:46|13:50[15:34|15:42(1 725|133
o Yoshidahama Post Office 955 |10:0711:46|11:58(13:46|13:50(15:34|15:42(17:25|1 7-33
Shichigahama Town Bus  GUPUPINKO Shichigahama Kokusaimura 956 [10:08[11:47]11:5913:47|13:51[15:35|15:43|1 7:26[17:34

14 %Traveling within town is 100 yen. %Prices in parentheses are for up to the Oshiro Bridge stop. Updated 2018.4.1 15



OAbout bus stops in the Shiomidai area

For bus stops in the Shiomidai area (specifically
Shiomidai 1st, 3rd, and 6th District stops), please note
the Miyako bus line also runs at these stops, and the
locations where you get on and off the bus are

opposite that of the Miyako bus.

Miyagi Prefecture, Town of Shichigahama

OFor inquiries regarding service details, please contact:
Shichigahama Policy Division
Phone: 022-357-2117
T 985-8577 Miyagi-gun, Shichigahama-machi, Toguhama,
Aza-Ushiyabe 5-1

OShichigahama Town Bus “Gururinko” Service Company
Japan Transport Co., Ltd.
Phone: 022-366-2511
T985-0001 Shiogama-shi, Shinhama-cho 1-15-24

Depending on traffic and weather conditions, the bus may be late.

Additionally, please note that boarding may not be possible if the bus is full.




	20180401_ぐるりんこ_01 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_02 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_03 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_04 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_05 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_06 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_07 English Translation
	20180401_ぐるりんこ_08 English Translation



